

ASEAN FEDERATION OF ACCOUNTANTS

Accredited Civil Society Organisation of the ASEAN



PRESS RELEASE (April 2019)

AFA launches the AFA Annual Report 2018

Report highlights AFA and member organisations' development activities in the region throughout 2018

The ASEAN Federation of Accountants (AFA) launches the AFA Annual Report 2018. The report highlights AFA's and its member organisations' activities throughout the year, including but not limited to, development and capacity building activities, and collaborations with relevant stakeholders in the ASEAN region.

In his opening message, AFA President, Kon Yin Tong, highlights AFA's priorities for the year to develop and expand the capacity and capabilities of the accountancy profession in the region. This has been conducted through events and activities focusing on adoption and implementation of international standards, regional thought leadership on Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs) and Small and Medium Practices (SMPs) issues, and capacity building of the ASEAN Professional Accountancy Organisations (PAOs).

The report also offers a glimpse into the Federation's key activities in 2018, such as the AFA Working Committee initiative and publication of the AFA Research Report 2018, launched in November 2018. It also highlights AFA's continuous presence in the region and internationally, as illustrated by AFA President's participation as one of the speakers at the 20th World Congress of Accountants (WCOA) in Sydney (November 2019).

Download the AFA Annual Report 2018 at the AFA website: www.aseanaccountants.org.

About AFA (www.aseanaccountants.org)

The ASEAN Federation of Accountants (AFA) was organised in March 1977, to serve as the umbrella organisation for the recognised national Professional Accountancy Organisations of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN) member states. AFA is an accredited Civil Society Organisation of the ASEAN, recognised under the ASEAN Charter since 1994.

- ends -



ASEAN FEDERATION OF ACCOUNTANTS

Accredited Civil Society Organisation of the ASEAN



For media inquiries, contact:

Aucky Pratama (Executive Director, AFA)

E: aucky.pratama@iaiglobal.or.id, T: +6221 31904232 ext. 700

Twitter: @AFA_Accountants | LinkedIn & Facebook: ASEAN Federation of Accountants

Tags: #aseanaccountants, #AFAannualreport2019

ASEAN Federation of Accountants (AFA) Finance c/o Institute of Singapore Chartered Accountants (ISCA)

Email: isca@isca.org.sg